
2023 University of Maine at Farmington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-21   Conf: 4-6   Home: 3-3   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (147), Opp (180)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Merritt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Allen (4), Miller (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-82), Miller (22-24),
Schievink (19-22), Allen (16-17), Martin (16-16), Benson (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Pike, Maddie .325 27-27 77 15 25 8 0 2 16 39 .506 2 4 7 0 .369 1 0 2-2 36 53 14 .864
6 Merritt, Kiley .250 27-27 76 12 19 0 0 0 7 19 .250 5 1 16 0 .305 0 3 5-5 112 6 3 .975
23 Allen, Christa .231 26-25 65 4 15 3 0 2 15 24 .369 9 0 24 0 .324 0 0 0-1 53 6 2 .967
11 Dyer, Mackenzie .224 26-25 58 8 13 1 0 0 1 14 .241 4 2 18 0 .297 0 0 1-1 114 23 8 .945
16 Hammer, Katie .213 27-27 61 8 13 2 0 0 3 15 .246 5 0 13 0 .273 0 0 0-0 29 3 3 .914
9 Paradis, Olivia .169 26-26 65 7 11 3 0 1 9 17 .262 4 1 10 1 .225 1 0 0-1 34 48 8 .911
10 Miller, Bella .164 23-20 55 7 9 3 0 0 2 12 .218 7 0 16 0 .258 0 2 2-2 25 4 5 .853
12 Veilleux, Taylor .127 25-23 55 2 7 0 0 0 5 7 .127 5 0 26 0 .197 1 2 1-1 15 1 3 .842
14 Schievink, Carleigh .455 24-18 11 4 5 2 0 0 0 7 .636 3 0 2 0 .571 0 2 0-0 7 24 1 .969
24 LaFrance, Isabella .273 9-1 11 1 3 2 0 0 1 5 .455 0 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
22 Wilson, Megan .265 15-15 34 0 9 1 0 0 3 10 .294 5 0 10 1 .359 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
8 Davis, Chelsea .227 18-18 44 4 10 0 0 0 4 10 .227 4 2 7 0 .320 0 2 2-2 18 31 6 .891
1 Martin, Grace .133 18-10 15 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 5 0 .133 0 1 0-0 0 6 2 .750
15 Truman, Taylor .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
3 Benson, Brianna .000 14-4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .223 27-27 633 76 141 26 0 5 66 182 .288 54 11 162 2 .294 3 12 14-16 461 210 56 .923
Opponents .402 27-27 788 231 317 65 21 5 206 439 .557 57 17 65 1 .449 8 5 38-41 493 191 35 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Schievink, Carleigh 5.04 6-12 23 17 7 0-0 0 101.1 166 93 73 18 43 25 12 3 .357 2 9 0 6 4
3 Benson, Brianna 12.96 0-3 10 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 37 45 29 24 10 5 2 0 .411 10 5 0 0 1
1 Martin, Grace 14.32 0-6 16 6 0 0-0 2 36.2 114 93 75 15 12 35 7 2 .489 1 3 0 2 0
Totals 8.02 6-21 49 27 7 0 2 153.2 317 231 176 57 65 65 21 5 .402 13 17 0 8 5
Opponents 2.00 21-6 39 27 16 8 2 164.1 141 76 47 54 162 26 0 5 .223 11 11 0 3 12



2023 University of Maine at Farmington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Wilson, Megan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 LaFrance, Isabella 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Benson, Brianna 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Merritt, Kiley 121 112 6 3 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schievink, Carleigh 32 7 24 1 .969 1 19 3 .864 0 0
23 Allen, Christa 61 53 6 2 .967 1 16 1 .941 4 0
11 Dyer, Mackenzie 145 114 23 8 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hammer, Katie 35 29 3 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Paradis, Olivia 90 34 48 8 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Davis, Chelsea 55 18 31 6 .891 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pike, Maddie 103 36 53 14 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Miller, Bella 34 25 4 5 .853 0 22 2 .917 3 0
12 Veilleux, Taylor 19 15 1 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Martin, Grace 8 0 6 2 .750 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
15 Truman, Taylor 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 727 461 210 56 .923 11 76 6 .927 7 0
Opponents 719 493 191 35 .951 13 28 4 .875 5 0


